%Y OF CITY CLERK'S DEPARTMENT

VANCOUVER Access to Information & Privacy

File No.: 04-1000-20-2018-226

April 25, 2018

s.22(1)

Dear 522(1)

Re: Request for Access to Records under the Freedom of Information and Protection
of Privacy Act (the “Act”)

| am responding to your request of April 16, 2018 for:

Documentation of details, including reasoning, for services and/or repairs to
parking meter location number 65945.

Date Range: October 1, 2017 to April 1, 2018
All responsive records are attached.

Please note: For Parking Meter #65945, Parking Operations informs us that this number is the
moebile payment number presented on the meter and is the same as Parking Meter #590738 in
the records package, which is the City's back end identifier number used for technical set up.

Under section 52 of the Act you may ask the Information & Privacy Commissioner to review any
matter related to the City's response to your request. The Act allows you 30 business days from
the date you receive this notice to request a review by writing to: Office of the Information &
Privacy Commissioner, info@oipc.bc.ca or by phoning 250-387-5629.

If you request a review, please provide the Commissioner's office with: 1) the request number
assigned to your request (#04-1000-20-2018-226); 2) a copy of this letter; 3) a copy of your
original request for information sent to the City of Vancouver; and 4) detailed reasons or
grounds on which you are seeking the review.

Please do not hesitate to contact the Freedom of Information Office at foi@vancouver.ca if you
have any questions.

City Hall 453 West 12th Avenue Vancouver BC V5Y 1V4 vancouver.ca
City Clerk's Department tel: 604.829.2002 fax: 604.873.7419



Yours truly,

Barbara J. Van Fraassen, BA
Director, Access to Information & Privacy

Barbara.vanfraassen@vancouver.ca
453 W. 12th Avenue Vancouver BC V5Y 1V4

*If you have any questions, please email us at foi@vancouver.ca and we will respond to you as
soon as possible. Or you can call the FOI Case Manager at 604.871.6584.
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YEAR
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018

REPAIRED BY
MO007
MO009
MO010
MO036
MO036
MO046
MO061
M074
MO074
MO061
MO010
MO049
MO036
MO039
MO39
MO065
MO071
M071
MO071
MO074
MO083
MO010
MO071
MO010
MO010
MO083

DATE REPORTED
10/28/2017
10/27/2017
10/30/2017
10/14/2017
10/22/2017
10/8/2017
10/12/2017
10/10/2017
11/3/2017
11/14/2017
12/12/2017
12/16/2017
1/31/2018
1/8/2018
1/9/2018
1/20/2018
1/2/2018
1/24/2018
1/24/2018
1/27/2018
1/18/2018
2/3/2018
2/6/2018
3/11/2018
3/15/2018
3/30/2018

REPORTED TIME
8:37
9:15
10:10
6:39
12:27
9:18
14:52
10:09
10:47
13:41
9:07
14:38
11:07
6:01
10:44
10:45
12:27
6:01
9:13
6:39
11:43
12:12
16:13
14:26
10:43
14:10

METER
590738
590738
590738
590738
590738
590738
590738
590738
590738
590738
590738
590738
590738
590738
590738
590738
590738
590738
590738
590738
590738
590738
590738
590738
590738
590738

STREET

Richards St.
Richards St.
Richards St.
Richards St.
Richards St.
Richards St.
Richards St.
Richards St.
Richards St.
Richards St.
Richards St.
Richards St.
Richards St.
Richards St.
Richards St.
Richards St.
Richards St.
Richards St.
Richards St.
Richards St.
Richards St.
Richards St.
Richards St.
Richards St.
Richards St.
Richards St.

REPAIRS START DATE
10/28/2017
10/27/2017
10/30/2017
10/15/2017
10/22/2017
10/8/2017
10/12/2017
10/10/2017
11/4/2017
11/14/2017
12/14/2017
12/17/2017
2/1/2018
1/9/2018
1/9/2018
1/20/2018
1/2/2018
1/24/2018
1/25/2018
1/27/2018
1/19/2018
2/4/2018
2/9/2018
3/11/2018
3/18/2018
3/30/2018

REPAIRS TIME
12:28
9:15
10:11
8:53
12:28
13:15
14:52
12:53
9:22
13:41
8:47
8:42
14:15
10:26
12:32
12:24
12:27
8:05
8:30
12:58
8:48
9:26
8:22
14:26
7:50
14:10

COMPLAINT
Jammed MTR
Jammed MTR

ca
Jammed MTR
Foreign Object
Short Time $

cal
Jammed MTR

cal
Foreign Object
Jammed MTR
Jammed MTR

No Time $

Jammed MTR
Jammed MTR

CCl

Card Only

Jammed MTR
Jammed MTR
Jammed MTR
Jammed MTR
Jammed MTR
Jammed MTR

CCl)

cal
Foreign Object

CONDITION
Foreign Object
Foreign Object
Coin Chut Jam
Foreign Object
Foreign Object
Foreign Object
Foreign Object
Foreign Object
Coin Chut Jam
Foreign Object
Foreign Object
Foreign Object
Foreign Object
Foreign Object
Foreign Object
Coin Chut Jam
Foreign Object
Foreign Object
Foreign Object
Foreign Object

Jammed
Foreign Object
Foreign Object
Foreign Object
Coin Chut Jam
Foreign Object

ACTION
Fixed Onsite
Fixed Onsite
Fixed Onsite
Fixed Onsite
Fixed Onsite
Fixed Onsite
Fixed Onsite
Fixed Onsite
Fixed Onsite
Fixed Onsite
Fixed Onsite
Fixed Onsite
Fixed Onsite
Fixed Onsite
Fixed Onsite
Fixed Onsite
Fixed Onsite
Fixed Onsite
Fixed Onsite
Fixed Onsite
Fixed Onsite
Fixed Onsite
Fixed Onsite
Fixed Onsite
Fixed Onsite
Fixed Onsite

REPORTED BY

EMPLOYEE GROUP

MT

MT

MT

MT

MT

CSR

MT

MT

cC

MT

MT

MT

CSR

MT

MT

cc

MT

MT

MT

MT

MT

MT

MT

MT

cC

MT
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