



File No.: 04-1000-20-2018-226

April 25, 2018

s.22(1)

Dear s.22(1)

Re: Request for Access to Records under the Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act (the "Act")

I am responding to your request of April 16, 2018 for:

Documentation of details, including reasoning, for services and/or repairs to parking meter location number 65945.

Date Range: October 1, 2017 to April 1, 2018

All responsive records are attached.

Please note: For **Parking Meter #65945**, Parking Operations informs us that this number is the mobile payment number presented on the meter and is the same as **Parking Meter #590738** in the records package, which is the City's back end identifier number used for technical set up.

Under section 52 of the Act you may ask the Information & Privacy Commissioner to review any matter related to the City's response to your request. The Act allows you 30 business days from the date you receive this notice to request a review by writing to: Office of the Information & Privacy Commissioner, info@oipc.bc.ca or by phoning 250-387-5629.

If you request a review, please provide the Commissioner's office with: 1) the request number assigned to your request (#04-1000-20-2018-226); 2) a copy of this letter; 3) a copy of your original request for information sent to the City of Vancouver; and 4) detailed reasons or grounds on which you are seeking the review.

Please do not hesitate to contact the Freedom of Information Office at foi@vancouver.ca if you have any questions.

Barbara J. Van Fraassen, BA
Director, Access to Information & Privacy

Barbara.vanfraassen@vancouver.ca 453 W. 12th Avenue Vancouver BC V5Y 1V4

*If you have any questions, please email us at foi@vancouver.ca and we will respond to you as soon as possible. Or you can call the FOI Case Manager at 604.871.6584.

Encl.

Yours truly,

:ma

											REPORTED BY
YEAR	REPAIRED BY	DATE REPORTED	REPORTED TIME	METER	STREET	REPAIRS START DATE	REPAIRS TIME	COMPLAINT	CONDITION	ACTION	EMPLOYEE GROUP
2017	M007	10/28/2017	8:37	590738	Richards St.	10/28/2017	12:28	Jammed MTR	Foreign Object	Fixed Onsite	MT
2017	M009	10/27/2017	9:15	590738	Richards St.	10/27/2017	9:15	Jammed MTR	Foreign Object	Fixed Onsite	MT
2017	M010	10/30/2017	10:10	590738	Richards St.	10/30/2017	10:11	CCJ	Coin Chut Jam	Fixed Onsite	MT
2017	M036	10/14/2017	6:39	590738	Richards St.	10/15/2017	8:53	Jammed MTR	Foreign Object	Fixed Onsite	MT
2017	M036	10/22/2017	12:27	590738	Richards St.	10/22/2017	12:28	Foreign Object	Foreign Object	Fixed Onsite	MT
2017	M046	10/8/2017	9:18	590738	Richards St.	10/8/2017	13:15	Short Time \$	Foreign Object	Fixed Onsite	CSR
2017	M061	10/12/2017	14:52	590738	Richards St.	10/12/2017	14:52	CCJ	Foreign Object	Fixed Onsite	MT
2017	M074	10/10/2017	10:09	590738	Richards St.	10/10/2017	12:53	Jammed MTR	Foreign Object	Fixed Onsite	MT
2017	M074	11/3/2017	10:47	590738	Richards St.	11/4/2017	9:22	CCJ	Coin Chut Jam	Fixed Onsite	СС
2017	M061	11/14/2017	13:41	590738	Richards St.	11/14/2017	13:41	Foreign Object	Foreign Object	Fixed Onsite	MT
2017	M010	12/12/2017	9:07	590738	Richards St.	12/14/2017	8:47	Jammed MTR	Foreign Object	Fixed Onsite	MT
2017	M049	12/16/2017	14:38	590738	Richards St.	12/17/2017	8:42	Jammed MTR	Foreign Object	Fixed Onsite	MT
2018	M036	1/31/2018	11:07	590738	Richards St.	2/1/2018	14:15	No Time \$	Foreign Object	Fixed Onsite	CSR
2018	M039	1/8/2018	6:01	590738	Richards St.	1/9/2018	10:26	Jammed MTR	Foreign Object	Fixed Onsite	MT
2018	M039	1/9/2018	10:44	590738	Richards St.	1/9/2018	12:32	Jammed MTR	Foreign Object	Fixed Onsite	MT
2018	M065	1/20/2018	10:45	590738	Richards St.	1/20/2018	12:24	CCJ	Coin Chut Jam	Fixed Onsite	СС
2018	M071	1/2/2018	12:27	590738	Richards St.	1/2/2018	12:27	Card Only	Foreign Object	Fixed Onsite	MT
2018	M071	1/24/2018	6:01	590738	Richards St.	1/24/2018	8:05	Jammed MTR	Foreign Object	Fixed Onsite	MT
2018	M071	1/24/2018	9:13	590738	Richards St.	1/25/2018	8:30	Jammed MTR	Foreign Object	Fixed Onsite	MT
2018	M074	1/27/2018	6:39	590738	Richards St.	1/27/2018	12:58	Jammed MTR	Foreign Object	Fixed Onsite	MT
2018	M083	1/18/2018	11:43	590738	Richards St.	1/19/2018	8:48	Jammed MTR	Jammed	Fixed Onsite	MT
2018	M010	2/3/2018	12:12	590738	Richards St.	2/4/2018	9:26	Jammed MTR	Foreign Object	Fixed Onsite	MT
2018	M071	2/6/2018	16:13	590738	Richards St.	2/9/2018	8:22	Jammed MTR	Foreign Object	Fixed Onsite	MT
2018	M010	3/11/2018	14:26	590738	Richards St.	3/11/2018	14:26	CCJ	Foreign Object	Fixed Onsite	MT
2018	M010	3/15/2018	10:43	590738	Richards St.	3/18/2018	7:50	CCJ	Coin Chut Jam	Fixed Onsite	СС
2018	M083	3/30/2018	14:10	590738	Richards St.	3/30/2018	14:10	Foreign Object	Foreign Object	Fixed Onsite	MT